Sequoia 4-H Flamingo Fundraiser



How it works:

If you want to order a flock for dispersal, use the order form link:

https://forms.gle/rZXJhy3oxSYcL8g49

Anti-Flocking insurance is available for \$50 and protects your address from flocking for a calendar year.

https://forms.gle/q8xEojzf4ufoj7Y38

Cost: \$25-\$40 depending on flock size

Contact: Sequoia 4-H Club Flock Tenders at sequoia4hflamingos@gmail.com or submit a Flocking request at the link provided

Anti-Flocking Insurance: \$50/calendar year

It's all in good fun and helps raise money to support our club's annual operating budget.

Sequoia 4-H Club is one of 19 Sonoma County 4-H Clubs and meets monthly in Rohnert Park. Funds raised by this Flamingo Flocking Fundraiser will help offset the costs of club activities, awards, supplies and project support. We are open for youth ages 5-18 years old; the youth members (with volunteer adult partnership and guidance) run the meetings and learn invaluable skills in public speaking, finance, community service and planning.

What is it?!

Sequoia 4-H is raising funds for our club. Our specially trained *Flamingo Flock Tending Crew* will deliver either a small flock (12 birds for \$25) or a large flock (24 birds for \$40) to an accessible yard of your choosing to surprise and amaze the recipient for a 4-day stay. At the end of the 4 days, the Flock Tenders will return to collect the birds and relocate them to their next adventure! (If the recipient you choose is unhappy with your choice, the birds will be retrieved as soon as possible!)

An informational care sheet will be placed along with them to explain their presence, which will include contact information in case of any circumstance that would require explanation or assistance (including early retrieval, relocation options and Flocking Insurance).

www.sequoia4h.org